
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Beacon 

Academic Year 2021/22               Issue No: 06            Date 15th Oct 2021 

School Term Dates for 2021/2022 

Mon 18th Oct – KS1 Tempest photos – family groups from 8am in KS1 hall. Queue in playground by fire doors leading into 
the hall, by Pirate Ship  

Mon 18th -21st Oct – Year 6 Bikeability 

Fri 22nd Oct – Mufti (Go Outdoors theme) 

Mon 25th – Fri 29th Oct Inc. – half term 

Mon 1st Nov – KS2 Tempest photos – family groups from 8am in KS1 hall. Queue in playground by fire doors leading into 
the hall, by Pirate Ship  

Mon 1st – 4th Nov – Year 1 Balance Ability  

Wed 10th Nov – Foundation Phonics and Early Reading Workshop in KS2 Hall, 2 – 3pm and 5:30 – 6:30pm  

Thurs 11th Nov – Year 1 Phonics and Early Reading Workshop in KS2 Hall, 2 – 3pm and 5:30 – 6:30pm  

Tues 23rd Nov – Toy and gift assemblies 

Fri 26th Nov – Mufti (Dress to impress) 

WB Mon 6th December – Christmas lunch week 7th – 10th more info to follow 

Mon 6th Dec – Christmas Tree Festival 

Tues 7th Dec – Year 1 Nativity 

Wed 8th Dec – Year 2 sleepover  

Thurs 9th Dec – Year 1 Nativity 

Fri 10th Dec - Foundation sing-a-long 

Mon 13th Dec – Carols around the tree 

Wed 15th Dec – Christmas Carol Service 

Thurs 16th Dec – Wishes around the tree more info to follow 

Fri 17th Dec – Christmas jumper day 

Fri 17th Dec - Wishes around the tree 

Mon 20th Dec 2021 – Mon 3rd Jan 2022 Inc. – Christmas holidays 

Hello from Mr West 

There is no better place to be during the working day than in school. Since our return in September smiling faces and children 
asking how my day has been has become a daily experience. From this, I draw two conclusions – that the children are happy 
and therefore we must be doing something right. 

Being happy is fundamental. In a world that is fast paced with access to everyone and everything being at the swipe of a 
screen, being happy should be the prerequisite for everyone. 

Happiness for me is in the small things, with children a wonderful reminder of how simple life should be. They appreciate 
the little details, take in the experiences afforded to them and enjoy the moment they are in. This week - for the first time 
in 18 months - we welcomed families back into school to celebrate Harvest with their children. I have no doubt that this 
brought a little happiness to many of you. The school experience is one we take together! We have so many wonderful 
experiences to look forward to throughout the coming weeks, so sit back, relax and enjoy what is always a wonderful time 
of year.  

At this point, I would like to bring your attention to the upcoming parent forum. We value your thoughts and opinions and 
would like to spend some time sharing our vision for the time that is ahead of us. More details will follow, but save the date 
- Wednesday 1st December at 18:30 via Zoom.  

Have a great weekend, it certainly is deserved and I look forward to doing it all over again next week.   



Apply for a secondary (year 6 moving to year 7) school place 

Year 6 parents - reminder - the deadline for secondary school applications is fast approaching, you must apply by 31st October 
2021. 

https://www.plymouth.gov.uk/schoolseducationchildcareskillsandemployability/schooladmissions/applyschoolplace/apply
secondaryyear6year7schoolplace 

 

Parents need to apply online, it is quick and easy – all parents need is an email address.    

Please remember this year is a ‘bulge year’ (increased Year 6 pupils) and therefore parents need to complete their forms by 
the closing date. 

 

Pupils who are taking the 11-plus examination will not receive results until: 

·       Boys results issued on 15 October – Results will be sent out in the post on this date 

·       Girls results issued on 15 October – Results will be sent out by E-Mail individually 

 

Music News 

Yes, choir is ON next week. We look forward to serenading parents waiting for their parents evening appointments! 

Miss JR 

School Term Dates for 2021/2022 continued 

Tues 4th Jan 2022 - non-pupil day 

Mon 21st – Fri 25th Feb – half term 

Mon 11th – Fri 22nd Apr Inc. – Easter holidays 

Mon 2nd May – Bank holiday 

Monday 30th May – Bank holiday 

Tues 31 May – Fri 3rd June Inc. - Half term 

Mon 6th June - non-pupil day 

25th & 26th July - non-pupil days 

27th July – start of the summer holidays 

 
 

What an amazing response to last week's author visit! Thank you so much for your support.  

Mrs Jones. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://www.plymouth.gov.uk/schoolseducationchildcareskillsandemployability/schooladmissions/applyschoolplace/applysecondaryyear6year7schoolplace
https://www.plymouth.gov.uk/schoolseducationchildcareskillsandemployability/schooladmissions/applyschoolplace/applysecondaryyear6year7schoolplace


 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 


